
3/22/2017 Service Notice For Case: 15-1832-EL-ATA 

CASE NUMBER: 15-1832-EL-ATA 
CASE DESCRIPTION: The Dayton Power and Light Company 
DATE OF SERVICE: 3/22/2017 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: f̂  / a ^ / ^ d / 7 

Sign Here: "^^^AA^ 

PARTY OF RECORD 
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
DONNA SEGER-LAWSON 
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 

DAYTON,OH 45432 
Phone:(937) 259-7808 
Email: dona, seger-lawson@dplinc.com 

APPLICANT 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

i'l) « 
/ 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(6l4) 728-2516 

Fax:(614)728-8373 

Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

*Boehm, David F. Mr. 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email: dboehm@bkllawfirm. com 

/v -'-t ;:/ / 

/ ; o .., o// 
1̂  !-: " V 

/?.. f / 

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
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Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

none *Smith,CherylAMs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 

Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone:6l4-365-4l00 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email: smith@carpenterlipp s .com 

none *Jacobs, Ellis Mr. 
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality 
130 West Second St. 

Suite 700 East 
Dayton,OH 45402 
Phone:(937) 535-4419 
Fax:(937) 535-4600 
Email:ejacobs@ablelaw.org 

none *Parram, Devin D. Mr. 
Bricker and Eckler 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2300 
Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:dparram@bricker.com 

none * Sharkey, Jeffi:ey S Mr. 
Famki Ireland & Cox RL.L. 
n o North Main Street, Suite 1600 

Dayton,OH 45402 
Phone:(937) 227-3747 
Fax:(937)227-3717 
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com 

none 
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Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email :trent@theoec. org 

none *Climiel, Stephanie M Ms. 
Thompson Hine 
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-3247 

Fax:614-469-3247 

Email: Stephanie. chmiel@thompsonhine.com 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 N High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-300-4005 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 

PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 
Phone:614-488-5739 

Email: cmooney @ohioparmers. org 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 

Email:torahood@brickercom 

none *Doll,JohnR.Mr. 
Doll, Jansen & Ford 

III W. First St., Suite 1100 

Dayton,OH 45402-1156 
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Phone:937-461-5310 

Fax:937-461-7219 
Email:jdoll@djflawfirm.com 

none *Williams, Jamie Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
l o w Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov 

none *Famki, Charles J. Mr. 
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL 
110 North Main Street 
Suite 1600 
Dayton,OH 45402 
Phone:937-227-3705 
Fax:937-227-3717 
Email :cfaruki@ficlaw. com 

none *Miller, Vesta R 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Oliker, Joseph E. Mr 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com 

none *Williamson, Derrick P 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 

Mechanicsburg,PA 17050 
Phone:(717)795-2740 

Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

none 
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*Elder, Blake Mr 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 
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401 Harrison Oaks Dr 
Suite 100 
Cary,NC 27513 
Phone:(919)825-3339 
Email:belder@eq-research.com 

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com 

none *Kelter, Robert Mr 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3734 
Fax:312-795-3730 
Email:rkelter@elpc.org 

none *Fleisher, Madeline 
Envirorunental Law and Policy Center 

21 W. Broad St., Suite 500 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-670-5586 
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org 

none ARGETSINGER, BEREN S 
KEYES FOX & WIEDMAN LLP 
401 HARRISON OAKS BLVD 
SUITE 100 
CARY,NC 27513 
Phone;919-825-3344 

Fax:510-225-3848 

Email:BARGETSESIGER@KFWLAW.COM 

none 
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*Vickers, Justin M Mr 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3736 
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Email:jvickers@elpc.org 

none 

none 

none 

*Jett, Philip E Mr. 
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
1580 Lincohi St. 
Suite 880 
Denver,CO 80203 
Phone:303-589-4559 
Email :pj ett@kfwlaw. com 

*Dair, Frank P Mr 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com 

*Alexander, Trevor Mr 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 
21E. State St., Suite 1100 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 

CITY OF DAYTON 

101 W. THIRD STREET 

DAYTON,OH 45401 

INTERVENOR 
ATTORNEY 

ALEXANDER, N TREVOR 
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
41 S HIGH STREET 
1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Email:TALEXANDER@CALFEE.COM 

EDGEMONT NEIGHBORHOOD COALITION 
RETURNED MAIL 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
333 WEST FIRST STREET 

SUITE 500B 
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3/22/2017 

DAYTON,OH 45402 
Phone:937-228-8088 
Fax:937-449-8131 
Email:EJACOBS@ABLELAW.ORG 

Service Notice For Case: 15-1832-EL-ATA 

IGS 
STEPHEN P CASCIANI 
6100 EMERALD PKWY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016-3248 

*01iker, Joseph E. Mr 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com 

UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA LOCAL 
175 
JOHN R. DOLL 
111 W FIRST ST, SUITE 1100 

DAYTON,OH 45402-1156 
Phone:937-461-5310 

NONE 

WALMART STORES EAST LP 
DERRICK PRICE WILLIAMSON 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD. STElOl 
MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050 
Phone:717-795-2741 

NONE 
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